USD/BRL 4.9258  BRL/QAR 0.7396
Source: Refinitiv Eikon

INTERBANK OFFERING & US SWAP RATES
Duration Overnight 1 Week 1 Month 3 Month 1 Year

LIBOR 5.06 0.08 5.45 5.58 6.04

EURIBOR (0.65) 3.88 3.87 3.93 3.57

QAIBOR  5.90 5.95 6.00 6.25 6.50

SAIBOR 5.85 5.71 5.80 6.20 5.93

EIBOR 5.09 5.27 5.39 5.17 5.09

BMIBOR 6.07 6.32 6.75 6.51 6.42

KIBOR 2.50 3.75 4.06 4.31 4.75
Source: Refinitiv Eikon

US Swap Rates

Source: Refinitiv Eikon

FX Commentary

The USD jumped in a volatile session on Tuesday as investors dialed back
expectations for a March rate cut from the US Federal Reserve, fueled in
part by comments by Board Governor Christopher Waller. The US Dollar
index went up 0.9% at 103.36.
The EUR/USD traded down 0.7% at 1.0874 with German inflation being
confirmed at 3.7% on an annual basis in December. The GBP/USD went
down 0.7% at 1.2636 after the release of labor data which showed that
growth in average earnings fell to 6.6% in November. The USD/JPY traded
up 1% at 147.18 after data showed Japanese producer price index inflation
remained soft in December. The USD/CNY traded up 0.3% at 7.1902. The
USD/CAD went up 0.5% at 1.3492. The risk-sensitive AUD/USD traded
down 1.2% at 0.6583 and the NZD/USD went down 1% at 0.6138.

SOVEREIGN YIELD CURVES & CDS SPREAD
Qatar vs US Treasuries Yields

Source: Refinitiv Eikon, Investing.com

5 Years CDS Spread 6M Change  5 Years CDS Spread 6M Change

US 41.4 21.7  Turkey 304.0 (136.7)

UK 33.2 4.4  Brazil 128.6 (47.6)

Germany 16.0 1.5  Egypt 1,253.1 4.6

France 24.0 (1.0)  Abu Dhabi 46.2 9.2

Italy 73.8 (15.9)  Bahrain 218.4 (21.5)

Greece 64.0 (13.5)  Dubai 69.2 (5.0)

Russia 13,775.2 0.0  Qatar 52.2 14.9

Japan 22.7 5.9  Saudi Arabia 60.2 6.4
Source: Refinitiv Eikon, worldgovernmentbonds.com

GCC COMPANY RESULTS
Company Name Revenues (mn) YoY (%) QoQ (%) Net Profit (mn) YoY (%) QoQ (%)

Oman Chlorine  7.8 -0.9 -4.9 NA NA NA

Dhofar Beverage  1.2 12.1 -0.3 NA NA NA

Renaissance Service 26.5 -18.5 4.8 4.3 47.6 50.0

Al Omaniya Financial Services  5.7 202.8 35.6 NA NA NA

Al Maha Petroleum Products  126.7 -2.9 -1.0 NA NA NA

Sembcorp Salalah Power and W 19.9 9.0 0.1 NA NA NA

Dhofar Generating Co 12.2 6.7 -10.9 NA NA NA

Gulf Mushroom Products  2.6 1.0 8.3 0.2 -30.1 -9.8

Al Batinah Development 0.0 -37.5 -71.5 -0.1 NA NA

Omani Euro Food Industries  0.4 -31.1 18.4 NA NA NA
Source: Refinitiv Eikon; Note: All figures are in local currency

4.39% 3.95% 3.93% 3.96% 3.88%4.49% 3.65% 3.52% 3.47%
3.23%

0.0%

2.0%

4.0%

6.0%

2 Yrs 5 Yrs 7 Yrs 10 Yrs 30 Yrs
Current Last Year

5.03% 4.86% 4.38% 4.03%
5.32%

4.70%
4.23%

4.01% 4.00% 4.41%

0.0%

2.0%

4.0%

6.0%

2 Yrs 3 Yrs 5 Yrs 10 Yrs 30 Yrs
Qatar US

4

   January 17, 2024

QSE MAIN FINANCIAL INDICATORS (as on 16th January 2023)

Company
Dividend Yield

(%)
P/B Ratio

(x)
P/E Ratio

(x)
EPS

(QR)
BV/Share

(QR)
Stock Price

(QR) Company

QNB 3.68 1.38 10.48 1.55 11.81 16.29 QNB
Qatar Islamic Bank 3.09 1.67 11.88 0.00 0.00 20.22  فᣆالم
Comm. Bank of Qatar 4.41 0.92 8.52 0.62 6.31 5.67  التجاري
Doha Bank 4.40 0.37 11.50 0.25 4.54 1.70 بنك الدوحة
Ahli Bank 5.27 1.20 12.47 0.29 3.13 3.80  ᢝᣢالاه
Intl. Islamic Bank 3.67 1.76 15.84 0.64 6.00 10.90  ᢝᣠالدو
Rayan 3.82 1.00 20.73 0.14 2.59 2.62  انᗫᖁال
Qatar First Bank (QFC) 0.00 1.27 20.80 0.07 1.17 1.35  الأولQFC